Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 2016-0167- DWI/RM

AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND HBSA

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this & day of Q/LM«-L’- s
2017, by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter “County,” and HBSA, A Su%porting
Organization of Pacific Institute for Research and Evaluation, hereinafter “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No, 2016-0167-
DWI/RM (Agreement) on May 3, 2016, to provide for Contractor’s evaluation of the compliance
and prevention components of the County’s DWI Program; and

WHEREAS, Article 16 of the Agreement (Amendment) allows the Agreement to be
amended by an instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 extended the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2017,
established new deliverables for FY 2017, and increased the compensation payable to the
Contractor, Amendment No. 2 amended the Agreement to decrease the compensation by a sum
of $35,000 and amended the Deliverables for FY 2017. And Amendment No. 3 extended the
term of the Agreement to June 30, 2018, increased the compensation payable to the Contractor
by a sum of $75,000, and amended the Contractor’s scope of services and deliverables for
services performed in FY 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, with this Amendment No. 4 the parties agree to amend the Agreement as
follows:

1. Article 5 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subpart C to read:

C. By Amendment No. 4 to this Agreement, the term is extended from
June 30, 2018 to December 31, 2018.

2. All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment Nos. 1, 2, 3 and this Amendment No. 4 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the last date of
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY

rf ey . ; "y r

fid P e S P HE P (T
7N f pop VY LA G O AP A N
Nl L ik A s, Date | ¢ A BN

Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Appreved as to form:

7 -

/ 7 il 7 ) s o .
(ke S (4 1080 Dite_ =57
R Bruce Frederick

County Attorney




Amendment Mo, 4 (o Agreement Mo, 20160167 DWIRM

.
S

Finance E};f?:fﬁag&ment,z

Stephanie 5. Clarke
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

Mﬁwmﬁ%éé‘ Date  6/8/2018

Signature

Diane McKnight
_Director of Contracts & Grants
Printed name and title #0834.03

i




